FY 21-22 Update based on February 2021 CPI City of Dixon
Community Development

Current Fee / Effective:
Fee Name Deposit July 1, 2021 Change

Miscellaneous Building Permits
Permit Issuance

For the issuance of each permit $47 $48 $1

For the issuing of each supplemental permit for

which the original permit has not expired, been

canceled, nor finaled $47 $48 $1

Building Permit

Re-roof Residential $328 $333 $5
Re-roof Commercial - Base $468 $475 $7
Re-roof Commercial - Per Square $5 $5 $0
Building Permit - Kitchen Remodel $748 $760 $12
Building Permit - Bathroom Remodel $561 $570 $9
Temporary Occupancy Permit $421 $428 $7
Re-Inspection Fee $187 $190 $3
Additional Plan Review - Hourly $93 $94 $1
Inspection Outside of normal Business Hours

(min charge 2 hrs.) $115 $117 $2
Siding Permit $234 $238 $4
Patio Covers $608 $618 $10
Sheds $851 $865 $14
Insulation $140 $142 $2
Cell Tower $1,687 $1,714 $27
Cell Antenna $612 $622 $10
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FY 21-22 Update based on February 2021 CPI City of Dixon
Community Development

Current Fee / Effective:
Fee Name Deposit July 1, 2021 Change

Electrical Permit Fees
Commercial Remodel - Per Sq. Ft. $0.13 $0.13 $0
Temporary Power Pole (per pole) $101 $103 $2
Plugs, Switches, Lights

Per Sq. Ft. $0.47 $0.48 $0.01
Electrical Service

1 to 200 Amp $187 $190 $3

201 to 1000 Amp $281 $285 $4

1001 Amp and Over $421 $428 $7
Signs

Wall-Mounted $285 $290 $5

Monument $379 $385 $6

Pole $472 $480 $8

With Electrical $164 $167 $3
Motors = HP, HVA, KW

Upto1 $117 $119 $2

1t0 10 $125 $127 $2

10 to 50 $133 $135 $2

50 to 100 $140 $142 $2

Over 100 $148 $150 $2

Electric Vehicle Charging Stations - First $561 $570 $9

Each Additional $94 $96 $2
Photovoltaic (Solar)

Residential

15KW or less* $450 $450 $0
Per KW above 15* $14 $14 $0
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FY 21-22 Update based on February 2021 CPI

Fee Name

Commercial

50KW or less

Between 50KW and 250 KW (base)

Between 50KW and 250 KW (per KW)

Greater than 250 KW (base)

Greater than 250 KW (per KW)
Solar Thermal

10kwth or less

10kwth or more (base)

10kwth or more (per kwth)

Mechanical Permit Fees
Commercial Remodel - Per Sq. Ft.
Furnace in BTU's
Single-Family
All Other - First
Each Additional
Air Handling / Air Conditioning
Up to 10 Ton
Over 10 Ton
Ventilation Fans
Hood Mechanical / Exhaust System
Residential - Per Hood
Commercial - Per Hood

Current Fee /
Deposit

$900
$900
$6
$2,160
$5

$405
$405
$14

$0.11

$211
$374
$117

$211
$374
$70

$70
$514

Effective:
July 1, 2021

$914
$914
$6
$2,195
$5

$411
$411
$14

$0.11

$214
$380
$119

$214
$380
$71

$71
$522

City of Dixon

Community Development

Change

$14
$14
$0
$35
$0

$6
$6
$0

$0

$3
$6
$2

$3
$6
$1

$1
$8
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FY 21-22 Update based on February 2021 CPI

Fee Name
Boiler or Compressor
Up to 100K BTU/Up to 3 HP
100K to 500K BTU/4 to 15 HP
500K to 1M BTU/16 to 30 HP
1M to 1.7M BTU/31 to 50 HP
1.7M and Over/Over 50 HP

Plumbing Permit Fees
Commercial Remodel - Per Sq. Ft.
Fixtures or Traps
Sewer Line New or Repair
Residential
Commercial
Water Piping New or Repair - Base
Per Sq. Ft.
Water Heater New or Replacement
Gas Piping 1 to 5 Outlets
Gas Piping Over 5 Outlets (each)
Back Flow Preventer - New
Back Flow Preventer - Repair
Atmospheric Vacuum Breakers
1t0o 5
Over 5 (each)
Residential Storm Drain System
Gray Water System
Swimming Pools
Pool

Current Fee /
Deposit

$164
$246
$409
$491
$573

$0.08
$47

$164
$281
$47
$0.39
$133
$70
$22
$187
$94

$94
$16
$140
$140

$940

Effective:
July 1, 2021

$167
$250
$416
$499
$582

$0.08
$48

$167
$285
$48
$0.40
$135
$71
$22
$190
$96

$96
$16
$142
$142

$955

City of Dixon

Community Development

Change

$3
$4
$7
$8
$9

$0
$1

$3
$4
$1
$0.01
$2
$1
$0
$3
$2

$2
$0
$2
$2

$15
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FY 21-22 Update based on February 2021 CPI City of Dixon
Community Development

Current Fee / Effective:
Fee Name Deposit July 1, 2021 Change
Spa $379 $385 $6

*Fee set by Government Code
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