F N	Current Fee /	Effective:	Oleana
Fee Name	Deposit	July 1, 2021	Change
Miscellaneous Building Permits			
Permit Issuance			
For the issuance of each permit	\$47	\$48	\$1
For the issuing of each supplemental permit for			
which the original permit has not expired, been			
canceled, nor finaled	\$47	\$48	\$1
Building Downit			
Building Permit	Ф000	4000	Φ.Ε.
Re-roof Residential	\$328	\$333	\$5
Re-roof Commercial - Base	\$468	\$475	\$7
Re-roof Commercial - Per Square	\$5	\$5	\$0
Building Permit - Kitchen Remodel	\$748	\$760	\$12
Building Permit - Bathroom Remodel	\$561	\$570	\$9
Temporary Occupancy Permit	\$421	\$428	\$7
Re-Inspection Fee	\$187	\$190	\$3
Additional Plan Review - Hourly	\$93	\$94	\$1
Inspection Outside of normal Business Hours			
(min charge 2 hrs.)	\$115	\$117	\$2
Siding Permit	\$234	\$238	\$4
Patio Covers	\$608	\$618	\$10
Sheds	\$851	\$865	\$14
Insulation	\$140	\$142	\$2
Cell Tower	\$1,687	\$1,714	\$27
Cell Antenna	\$612	\$622	\$10

Fee Name	Current Fee / Deposit	Effective: July 1, 2021	Change
Electrical Permit Fees			
Commercial Remodel - Per Sq. Ft.	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0
Temporary Power Pole (per pole)	\$101	\$103	\$2
Plugs, Switches, Lights			
Per Sq. Ft.	\$0.47	\$0.48	\$0.01
Electrical Service			
1 to 200 Amp	\$187	\$190	\$3
201 to 1000 Amp	\$281	\$285	\$4
1001 Amp and Over	\$421	\$428	\$7
Signs			
Wall-Mounted	\$285	\$290	\$5
Monument	\$379	\$385	\$6
Pole	\$472	\$480	\$8
With Electrical	\$164	\$167	\$3
Motors = HP, HVA, KW			
Up to 1	\$117	\$119	\$2
1 to 10	\$125	\$127	\$2
10 to 50	\$133	\$135	\$2
50 to 100	\$140	\$142	\$2
Over 100	\$148	\$150	\$2
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations - First	\$561	\$570	\$9
Each Additional	\$94	\$96	\$2
Photovoltaic (Solar)			2 2 2
<u>Residential</u>			
15KW or less*	\$450	\$450	\$0
Per KW above 15*	\$14	\$14	\$0

	Current Fee /	Effective:	
Fee Name	Deposit	July 1, 2021	Change
Commercial			
50KW or less	\$900	\$914	\$14
Between 50KW and 250 KW (base)	\$900	\$914	\$14
Between 50KW and 250 KW (per KW)	\$6	\$6	\$0
Greater than 250 KW (base)	\$2,160	\$2,195	\$35
Greater than 250 KW (per KW)	\$5	\$5	\$0
Solar Thermal			
10kwth or less	\$405	\$411	\$6
10kwth or more (base)	\$405	\$411	\$6
10kwth or more (per kwth)	\$14	\$14	\$0
Mechanical Permit Fees			
Commercial Remodel - Per Sq. Ft.	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0
Furnace in BTU's			
Single-Family	\$211	\$214	\$3
All Other - First	\$374	\$380	\$6
Each Additional	\$117	\$119	\$2
Air Handling / Air Conditioning			
Up to 10 Ton	\$211	\$214	\$3
Over 10 Ton	\$374	\$380	\$6
Ventilation Fans	\$70	\$71	\$1
Hood Mechanical / Exhaust System			
Residential - Per Hood	\$70	\$71	\$1
Commercial - Per Hood	\$514	\$522	\$8

	Current Fee /	Effective:	
Fee Name	Deposit	July 1, 2021	Change
Boiler or Compressor			
Up to 100K BTU/Up to 3 HP	\$164	\$167	\$3
100K to 500K BTU/4 to 15 HP	\$246	\$250	\$4
500K to 1M BTU/16 to 30 HP	\$409	\$416	\$7
1M to 1.7M BTU/31 to 50 HP	\$491	\$499	\$8
1.7M and Over/Over 50 HP	\$573	\$582	\$9
Plumbing Permit Fees			
Commercial Remodel - Per Sq. Ft.	\$0.08	\$0.08	\$0
Fixtures or Traps	\$47	\$48	\$1
Sewer Line New or Repair			
Residential	\$164	\$167	\$3
Commercial	\$281	\$285	\$4
Water Piping New or Repair - Base	\$47	\$48	\$1
Per Sq. Ft.	\$0.39	\$0.40	\$0.01
Water Heater New or Replacement	\$133	\$135	\$2
Gas Piping 1 to 5 Outlets	\$70	\$71	\$1
Gas Piping Over 5 Outlets (each)	\$22	\$22	\$0
Back Flow Preventer - New	\$187	\$190	\$3
Back Flow Preventer - Repair	\$94	\$96	\$2
Atmospheric Vacuum Breakers			
1 to 5	\$94	\$96	\$2
Over 5 (each)	\$16	\$16	\$0
Residential Storm Drain System	\$140	\$142	\$2
Gray Water System	\$140	\$142	\$2
Swimming Pools			
Pool	\$940	\$955	\$15

Fee Name	Current Fee / Deposit	Effective: July 1, 2021	Change
Spa	\$379	\$385	\$6

^{*}Fee set by Government Code